
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OFPAGES 

I O 1 1 3 

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISmONtPURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (If applicable) 

03 See Block 15C RFPA dtd 4/18/20021 

6 ISSUED BY 7 ADMINISTERED BY (f otherthan Item 6) 6SSEBYCODE CODE 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Div of Contracts and Property Mgmt Div of Contracts and Property Mgmt 

Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555 

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) gA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO 

9B DATED (SEEITEM 11) 

ICF, Incorporated 
ATTN.: Ms. Lisa Dennison IDA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO 
9300 Lee Highway NRC-02-00-001 
Fairfax VA 22031-1207 

10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FACIUTY CODE X 01-03-2000 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SO LIITATIONS 

Q The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D]is extended, Iýis not extended 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the 

offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR AC

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY 

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made 

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour 
and date specified.  

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) N/A 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  

(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM IDA 

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropnation date, etc.) 
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b) 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF 

D OTHER (Specify" peof modicatimn and authonty) Bilateral Modification (Refer to Contractor's 2/18/2002 Ltr) 

X and Section G.4 "Indirect Cost Rates" of contract.  

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, M Is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solicitation/contract subject matterwwhere feasible) 

Please see the following page.

Except as provided herein, atl terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in fulA force and effect 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ISA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

TAkJL- 2_ Joyce A. Fields 

P (g. (~JfT'Contracting Offi er 

I T 1 CTO ~ifFE 15C D7A SIGNED IBB UNITD TATES OF AME 16 lC DATE SIGNED 

I lez B (sBgnat .r o Conracting Ocer 07-16-2002 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)



Contract No. NRC-02-00-001 
Modification No. 4 
Page 2 of 3 

The purpose of this Modification No. 4 is to incorporate the Contractor's (ICF Consulting Group, 

Inc.) Indirect Rates for Calender Years 2002. Thereforl, Section G.4 2052.216-71 INDIRECT 

COST RATES, paragraph (a), is revised to read as follows: 

"(a) Pending the establishment of final indirect rates which must be negotiated based on audit of 
actual costs, the contractor shall be reimbursed for allolwable indirect costs as follows:

INDIRECT COST POOL RATE BASE PERIOD

Calendar Year 2000

Overhead 
(Home & Branch) 
(Field Casual) 

Fringe Benefit 
(Home & Branch) 
(Field Casual)

Direct Lab6r Plus Fringe 
Direct Labcr Plus Fringe 

Direct Labor Cost 
I 

Direct Lablor Cost 
Direc Lab~ Cos

Total Cost

Subcontract Admin Total Subdontract Cost

1/03/00 - 12/31/00 
1/03/00 - 12/31100 

1103/00 - 12/31/00 

1/03/00 - 12/31/00 

1/03/00 -12/31/00 

1/03/00 -12/31/00

Calendar Year 2001

Overhead 
(Home & Branch) 
(Field Casual) 

Fringe Benefit 
(Home & Branch) 
(Field Casual) 

G&A 

Subcontract Admin

Direct Labbr Plus Fringe 
Direct LabIr Plus Fringe 

Direct Lab or Cost 

Direct Labror Cost 

Total Cost 

Total Subcontract Cost

1/01/01 - 12/31/01 
1/01/01 - 12/31/01 

1/01/01 - 12/31/01 

1/01/01 - 12/31/01 

1/01/01 - 12/31/01 

1/01/01 - 12/31/01"

G&A

H



Overhead 
(Home & Branch) 
(Field Casual) 

Fringe Benefit 
(Home & Branch) 
(Field Casual) 

G&A 

Subcontract Admin

Contract No. NRC-02-00-001
Modifcation Nou., 
Page 3 of 3 

Calendar Years 2002 through January 2, 2005 

UDirect Lab!r Plus Fringe 1/c 
Direct Lab&r Plus Fringe 1/C 

Direct Lab )r Cost 1ig 
Direct Labbr Cost 1/c 

- Total Cost 1/( 

Total Subcontract Cost 1/1

)1/02 - 1/02/05 
)1102 - 1/02/05 

)1/02 - 1/02/05 

)1102 - 1/02/05 

)1/02 -1/02/05 

01/02 -1102/05"

Please note that Federal Acquisition Regulation 52.232.20, "Limitation of Cost" and Federal 

Acquisition Regulation 52.232-22, "Limitation of FundsJ" still apply.  

This Modification No. 4 does not change any monetary ceiling, contract obligation, or any other 
terms and conditions of the contract (reference Federal Acquisition Regulation 52.216-7 
"Allowable Cost and Payment").


